506394691 12/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6441447

		NEW A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
	Name	Name		Execution Date		
KYOUNGSEOK SON				07/26/2018		
MYOUNGHWA KIM					07/26/2018	
EOKSU KIM					07/26/2018	
TAESANG KIM					07/26/2018	
MASATAKA KANO				07/26/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A					
Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU					
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	17113					
Property Type		1 - 1 - 2 - 4 - 2	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number			
	Application Number: 1711		6943			
Application Number:		17116943				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	sent to	5 the e-mail a d; if that is un 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatic	successful, it will		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to	<i>o the e-mail ad d; if that is un</i> 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF	<i>successful, it will</i> pncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP		,	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	<i>o the e-mail ad d; if that is un</i> 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200	<i>successful, it will</i> oncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP R ROAD		,	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	<i>o the e-mail ad d; if that is un</i> 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200	<i>successful, it will</i> pncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP		,	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>c if that is un</i> 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatic INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, C	<i>successful, it will</i> oncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP R ROAD			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	o the e-mail ac d; if that is un 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, C KORY0	<i>successful, it will</i> oncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP R ROAD ALIFORNIA 95134			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	o the e-mail ac d; if that is un 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, C KORY0	<i>successful, it will</i> pncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP R ROAD ALIFORNIA 95134 3715-2C US			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUE	sent to	o the e-mail ac d; if that is un 408 331 1670 ajo@innovatio INNOVATION 2890 ZANKEF SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, C KORY0 HANBU	successful, it will oncounsel.com I COUNSEL LLP R ROAD ALIFORNIA 95134 3715-2C US IM CHO m Cho/		,	

Total Attachments: 10 source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page1.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page2.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page3.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page5.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page6.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page7.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page8.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page8.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page9.tif source=20201209_KORY03715-2CUS_DecAssign_EF#page9.tif

As a below-named inventor, I:

Kyoungseok SON of

201-1601, 137, Majang-ro, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

which

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ is attached hereto.

____was filed on ______as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Samsung Display Co., Ltd.** a corporation, having a place of business at 1, <u>Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do,</u> <u>Republic of Korea</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

[KORYO IP & LAW]

(1) Supermany designs, 1997 (2017), 2017, 2017, 2017, 2017, 2017

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0783

PATENT

Kyoungseok SON 7. 26. 2018 Date Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US PATENT [KORYO IP & LAW]

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0784

As a below-named inventor, Π :

Myounghwa KIM of #706, Toseong Hyundai Apt., 251-2, Pungnap-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

which

X is attached hereto.

____was filed on ______as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominces, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

PATENT

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0785

[KORYO IP & LAW] [1] Anna Propagation and American States and Application for the states of the stat

Myounghwa KIM 07.26.18 Date Attorney Docket No.; KORY03715 US Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

PATENT REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0786

[KORYO IP & LAW]

As a below-named inventor, III:

Eoksu KIM of

101-903, Hillstate Seocho Gentrice Apt., 412-5, Sinwon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

which

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ is attached hereto.

____was filed on ______as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

PATENT

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0787

[KORYO IP & LAW]

Eoksu KIM 2018, 9.26 Date Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US [KORYO IP & LAW] PATENT

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0788

As a below-named inventor, IV:

Taesang KIM of 108-1103, Raemian Parkpalace Apt... 165, Garak-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture. composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

which

X is attached hereto.

___was filed on _____as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application. and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

PATENT

REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0789

[KORYO IP & LAW]

anisticas in the second se

Taesang KIM

26 2018. Ž Date

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0790

As a below-named inventor, V:

Masataka KANO of D-1306, 200, Dongtanjungang-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

which

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ is attached hereto.

__was filed on _____as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

PATENT REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0791

Masataka KANO

N. 26.2018

Date

Samsung Ref.: LO-201708-150-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: KORY03715 US

[KORYO IP & LAW] RECORDED: 12/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0792